

News Release

April 3, 2023

[For Inquiries]
Yoshiharu Okamoto
Corporate Communication Group
Email: kouhou@so.fujioil.co.jp

Revised the Vision in our Fuji Oil Group Management Philosophy

As of April 1, 2023, Fuji Oil Holdings Inc. (President & CEO: Mikio Sakai) has revised the Vision in our Fuji Oil Group Management Philosophy to state that "Together with our stakeholders, we will co-create a sustainable future for food, based on plant-based ingredients that are both delicious and healthy."

In recent years, the global economy has become unstable. In response to this changing environment, so that we at the Fuji Oil Group can overcome these issues and continue to grow, we took another look at how we can contribute to all our stakeholders that are society, our customers, and our shareholders, and included our strong ideals in our Vision.

With the unyielding spirit of innovation, we've held since our founding, we have always continued to create new value. With the same sense of values, the Group will move forward toward growth and come together as a One Team under the Fuji Oil Group Management Philosophy.

■ Message from CEO

https://www.fujioilholdings.com/en/about/greeting/

■ Fuji Oil Group Management Philosophy

https://www.fujioilholdings.com/en/about/constitution/

^{*}Mission, Values, and Principles remain as before.

Fuji Oil Group Management Philosophy

